

## FOI 2122148- Prescribing

NHS Calderdale CCG's (CCG) response to your request can be found below.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, could you please answer the following questions regarding social prescribing in your ICS/CSU/CCG?

(If your ICS/CSU/CCG covers more than one CCG, please provide the requested information for all the CCGs under your service.)

Questions:

1. Who is your Lead for Primary Care Social Prescribing?

The CCG do not provide individual details for staff members. The Primary Care Team can be contacted at: [calccg.calderdale.transformation@nhs.net](mailto:calccg.calderdale.transformation@nhs.net)

2. Do you have any projects or programmes around increasing exposure and uptake of social prescribing services?

Yes

3. Is your ICS/CSU/CCG committed to the Network Direct Enhanced Contract, specifically around social prescribing?

Yes

If so, what are your current initiatives?

- Diabetes
- Frailty

4. Does your ICS/CSU/CCG currently use/plan to use software products for social prescribing?

The CCG has no current use or planned use

5. If yes, what are the names of the software products being used/planned?

Not applicable

6. What framework were used / plan to use (G-Cloud, HSSF, GP IT) to purchase these software products?

Not applicable

7. Do those software products integrate with the clinical systems? If so, which clinical systems?

Not applicable

8. Is integration with clinical systems a requirement for your selection of a social prescribing software solution?

Not applicable

9. What are the main attributes you require when considering a social prescribing software or solution partner?

Not applicable

10. What is the estimated percentage of patients in your ICS/CSU/CCG in primary care that received a social prescription this past year?

The CCG does not hold this information

11. What is the estimated percentage of referrals in your ICS/CSU/CCG in primary care that were social referrals this past year?

The CCG's reported position for 2020/21 is 1.35%

12. How do you currently measure and report on social referral activity?

Quarterly data reports are sent to West Yorkshire Integrated Care System

13. What percentage of GP practices in your ICS/CSU/CCG have at least one social prescribing link worker/ care coordinator/ care navigator that specifically deals with patients who need social prescribing?

Within the CCG 100% of practices